StoneBuster
®
Flushable Mechanical Lithotripsy System
 Precise Manipulation of the Basket
 Unique Twist and Pull Action Delivers
 High-Basket Tension for Diffi cult
 Biliary Stones
 User Friendly - Quick & Easy to
 Assemble and Clean
STONEBUSTER® HANDLE Cannulation via the New Flushable Metal Spiral
 and Basket - No Exchanges or Additional
 Components Required!
 Direct Introduction of Contrast Medium
 System Components Available in Reusable or
 Single Use Versions
FLUSHABLE METAL SPIRAL
Lo
ck
          Unlock
®
Flushable Mechanical Lithotripsy System
Manufactured by:
Medi-Globe GmbH
Medi-Globe-Strasse 1-5
83101 Achenmühle, Germany
Phone:	++49 8032 973 379
Fax:	 ++49 8032 973 339
e-mail: sales@medi-globe.de
Lithotripsy System Components
Catalog No. Description Outer ø Minimum Working Channel ø
GML-99-01-000 Patented Lithotriptor Handle
GML-91-26-180 Flushable Metal Spiral, Length 180 cm 2.6 mm 2.8 mm
GML-90-34-080 Emergency Spiral, Length 80 cm 3.4 mm -
100601 Instrument Holder (for Flushable Baskets)
Lithotripsy System Set - Flushable
GML-99-02-000S Mechanical Lithotripsy Set with Flushable Single Use Baskets
including a Mechanical Lithotripsy Handle, two Flushable Metal Spirals,
one Emergency Spiral, one Instrument Holder (100601) and three Single Use Baskets
(GML-02-26-425, GML-02-26-430 and GML-02-26-630)
GML-99-52-000S Mechanical Lithotripsy Set with Flushable Reusable Baskets
Including a Mechanical Lithotripsy Handle, two Flushable Metal Spirals,
one Emergency Spiral, one Instrument Holder (100601) and two Reusable Baskets
(GML-52-26-425 and GML-52-26-430)
Catalog No. Description Outer ø Basket ø Minimum Working Channel ø
Lithotripsy Basket Sets, pre-assembled-Single Use Basket
with Flushable Metal Spiral and Instrument Holder, sterile packed
GML-11-26-420 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-425 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-430 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-620 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-625 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-630 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
Single Use Lithotripsy Basket (only), Length 280 cm, sterile packed
GML-02-26-420 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-02-26-425 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-02-26-430 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
GML-02-26-620 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-02-26-625 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-02-26-630 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
Reusable Lithotripsy Basket (only), Length 280 cm
GML-52-26-420 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-52-26-425 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-52-26-430 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
GML-52-26-620 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-52-26-625 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-52-26-630 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
Manufactured by:
Medi-Globe GmbH
Medi-Globe-Strasse 1-5
83101 Achenmühle, Germany
Phone:	++49 8032 973 379
Fax:    	++49 8032 973 339
e-mail: sales@medi-globe.de
Distributed by:
Cobra Medical BV
Stavangerweg 21-14
9723 JC Groningen, Nederland
Postbus 5153
9700 GD Groningen, Nederland
Ve
r.
2.
0
- 0
6/
07
Contact Nederland
Tel: 	 +31 (0) 50 528 04 98
Fax: 	+31 (0) 50 528 04 95
Mail: info@cobramedical.nl
Contact België
Tel: 	 +32 (0) 70 66 05 70
Fax: 	+32 (0) 70 66 05 72
Mail: info@cobramedical.be